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of 2 G3 220 | 935 | 237 | 218 | 932 | 237 | 215 | 927 | 236 |213 | 924 | 235
1 Ny
‘ 4
o) ‘ X
& P
b |
> V;‘,/
\ . [
R 322 E-5 + JIB 100X-5
1 2185 | |
2 <
= 1250 \ 1250 |




3 HIAB 322 E-5 + JIB

2877
2730

Min 4372 / Max 13922 371 i
Min 4743 / Max 14293 Min 2682 / Max 5932 |
Min 7425 / Max 20225 |
Min 7425 / Max 22075 (+1man)

1250 1237

StabManT5.8m |StabMecanT 5.8 m|StabManT7.0m |StabMecanT7.0 m

X Y z X Y z X Y z X Y z

G1|1771 |1497 | 197 (1762 | 1491 | 195 |1749 |1482 | 194 1740 |1477 | 192
G2 |4298 |1497 | 197 |4278 | 1491 | 195 |4249 (1482 | 194 |4230 | 1477 | 192
G3 | 192 | 880 | 182 | 190 | 877 | 182 | 187 | 872 | 181 | 185 | 869 | 181

N

Nel

\O|

N

>
{ | 322 E-5 + JIB 70X-2
[ 1250 \ 1250 ]
%
‘® L I
5 o~
@= < \b
S i
8 |
o i G1 G2
.‘.. o . '§
X
X
Min 4372 / Max 13922 371 Min 2714 / Max 9714 (+1 man)
Min 4743 / Max 14293 Min 2625 / Max 7725 |
Min 7425 / Max 20225 |
Min 7457 / Max 24007 (+1man)
1250 . 1237
150 StabManT 5.8 m |Stab MecanT 5.8 m| StabManT7.0m |Stab MecanT7.0 m
X Y z X Y z X Y YA X Y z

G1|1827 |1502 | 200 (1818 | 1496 | 198 |1805 | 1488 | 197 1796 |1482 | 195
G2 |4503 |1502 | 200 |4483 | 1496 | 198 |4453 | 1488 | 197 |4433 | 1482 | 195
G3 | 195 | 881 194 1193 | 877 | 194 | 190 | 873 | 193 | 188 | 869 | 193

~

Nl

O

N

>

322 E-5 + JIB 70X-3
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S5 HIAB 322 E-5 + JIB

2877
2730

1823

Min 4372 / Max 13922 371__Min 2720 / Max 11642 (+1 man) _|
Min 4743 / Max 14293 Min 2720 / Max 9720 |

|
1 Min 7463 / Max 24013 \
\ Min 7463 / Max 25934 (+1man)

1250 1237 ,

StabManT 5.8 m |StabMecanT 5.8 m|StabManT7.0m |StabMecanT7.0m

X Y z X Y z X Y 4 X Y 4

G1 1900 |1510 | 205 |1891 1504 | 204 |1877 | 1496 | 202 |1868 |1490 | 201

G2 |4810 |1510 | 205 |4789 [1504 | 204 |4757 |1496 | 202 |4736 | 1490 | 201

G3 | 201 | 886 | 205 | 199 | 883 | 204 | 196 | 879 | 204 |194 | 875 | 203

2667

== 322 E-5 + JIB 70X-4
—

1250 |

1250

16



3 HIAB 322 E-6 + JIB

2877
2730

1861

X
X
Min 4462 / Max 16212 P83 Min 2682 / Max 7782 (+1 man)
Min 4745 / Max 16495 Min 2682 / Max 5932
Min 7427 / Max 22427 |
Min 7427 / Max 24277 (+1 man)
1250 1244
50 StabManT5.8m |StabMecanT5.8 m| StabManT 7.0 m |StabMecanT 7.0 m
X Y z X Y z X Y YA X Y Z
‘ X @‘,’ G1 1822 1528 | 213 1813 [1522 | 212 |1800 | 1513 | 210 (1791 |1507 | 209
S ’ G2 |4944 1528 | 213 |4923 |1522 | 212 |4891 |1513 | 210 |4869 | 1507 | 209
" N G3 | 209 890 | 154 | 207 887 | 154 | 204 | 882 | 153 | 202 879 | 153

2672

p 5 ] 322 E-6 + JIB 70X-2

2877
2730

1800

‘ X
1 X
1 Min 4462 / Max 16212 P83 _ Min 2714 / Max 9714 (+1 mah)
Min 4745 / Max 16495 Min 2625 / Max 7725 |
Min 7370 / Max 24220 \
i )
1250 1244

StabManT58m |StabMecanT5.8 m | StabManT7.0m |StabMecanT7.0m
X Y Z X Y z X Y z X Y z
G1 [1875 |1532 | 216 |1866 |1527 | 215 |1853 |1518 | 213 |1845 1512 | 212
G2 5160 |1532 | 216 |5137 |1527 | 215 |5104 |1518 | 213 |5082 | 1512 | 212
G3 | 212 891 164 | 210 | 888 | 163 | 207 883 | 163 | 205 880 | 163

2672

‘ 322 E-6 + JIB 70X-3

|

|

| |

FV 1250 ‘ 1250 |
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3 HIAB 322 E-6 + JIB

2877

(o8}
| & T <
)
® N = AR
E= 2 %
o \ e
™ ° ‘
~N
N \
. o
{ 5 o
s i 2
. J‘—‘B
\
! Min 4462 / Max 16212 83_ Min 2720 / Max 11641 (+1 man),
Min 4745 / Max 16495 Min 2720 / Max 9720 |
Min 7465 / Max 26215 |
Min 7465 / Max 28136 (+1 man)
1250 1244
StabManT 5.8 m |Stab MecanT 5.8 m| Stab ManT 7.0 m|Stab MecanT 7.0 m
X Y z X Y z X Y Z X Y z
G1 1945 1539 | 222 {1936 [1533 | 221 [1922 {1525 | 219 [1914 |1519 | 218
G2 |5481 |1539 | 222 |5458 | 1533 | 221 (5423|1525 | 219 |5400 | 1519 | 218
G3|218 |89 | 171 | 216 | 893 | 171 (213 | 889 | 171 | 211 | 886 | 170
N
N~
O
N
>

322 E-6 + JIB 70X-4

|
2 =
i 1250 1250



Sy HIAB 322 EP-2 HIPRO 322 EP-3 HIPRO

LOAD DIAGRAM

To the left of the curve the indicated loads can be handled
with any loader function provided that the positions of the
booms are optimized from a force point of view.
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3 HIAB 322 EP-4 HIPRO 322 EP-5 HIPROD

LOAD DIAGRAM

To the left of the curve the indicated loads can be handled
with any loader function provided that the positions of the

booms are optimized from a force point of view.
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3 HIAB 322 E-4 HIPRO 322 E-5 HIPRO

LOAD DIAGRAM

To the left of the curve the indicated loads can be handled
with any loader function provided that the positions of
the booms are optimized from a force point of view.
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3 HIAB 322 E-6 HIPRD 322 E-7 HIPRO

LOAD DIAGRAM

To the left of the curve the indicated loads can be handled
with any loader function provided that the positions of the
booms are optimized from a force point of view.
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3 HIAB 322 E-8 HIPROD

LOAD DIAGRAM

To the left of the curve the indicated loads can be handled
with any loader function provided that the positions of the
booms are optimized from a force point of view.
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S HIAB 322 EP-2 HIDUO 322 EP-3 HIDUOD

LOAD DIAGRAM

To the left of the curve the indicated loads can be handled
with any loader function provided that the positions of the

booms are optimized from a force point of view.
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3 HIAB 322 EP-4 HIDUO 322 EP-5 HIDUOD

LOAD DIAGRAM

To the left of the curve the indicated loads can be handled
with any loader function provided that the positions of the
booms are optimized from a force point of view.
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3 HIAB 322 E-4 HIDUD 322 E-5 HIDUO

LOAD DIAGRAM

To the left of the curve the indicated loads can be handled
with any loader function provided that the positions of the
booms are optimized from a force point of view.
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4 HIAB 322 E-6 HIDUD 322 E-7 HIDUOD

LOAD DIAGRAM

To the left of the curve the indicated loads can be handled
with any loader function provided that the positions of the
booms are optimized from a force point of view.
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3 HIAB 322 E-8 HIDUOD

LOAD DIAGRAM

To the left of the curve the indicated loads can be handled
with any loader function provided that the positions of the
booms are optimized from a force point of view.
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3 HIAB 322 EP-2 DUO 322 EP-3 DUOD

LOAD DIAGRAM

To the left of the curve the indicated loads can be handled
with any loader function provided that the positions of the
booms are optimized from a force point of view.
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S HIAB 322 EP-4 DUD 322 EP-5 DUD

LOAD DIAGRAM

To the left of the curve the indicated loads can be handled
with any loader function provided that the positions of the
booms are optimized from a force point of view.
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S HIAB 322 E-4 DUO 322 E-5 DUD

LOAD DIAGRAM

To the left of the curve the indicated loads can be handled
with any loader function provided that the positions of
the booms are optimized from a force point of view.
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4 HIAB 322 E-6 DUO 322 E-7 DUC

LOAD DIAGRAM

To the left of the curve the indicated loads can be handled
with any loader function provided that the positions of the
booms are optimized from a force point of view.
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3 HIAB 322 E-8 DUO

LOAD DIAGRAM

To the left of the curve the indicated loads can be handled
with any loader function provided that the positions of the
booms are optimized from a force point of view.
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3 HIAB 322 EP CLX

LOAD DIAGRAM

To the left of the curve the indicated loads can be handled
with any loader function provided that the positions of the

booms are optimized from a force point of view.
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S HIAB 322 EP CLX

LOAD DIAGRAM

To the left of the curve the indicated loads can be handled
with any loader function provided that the positions of the
booms are optimized from a force point of view.
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S HIAB 322 E-4 + JIB

LOAD DIAGRAM

To the left of the curve the indicated loads can be handled
with any loader function provided that the positions of the
booms are optimized from a force point of view.
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3 HIAB 322 E-4 + JIB

LOAD DIAGRAM

To the left of the curve the indicated loads can be handled
with any loader function provided that the positions of the
booms are optimized from a force point of view.
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3 HIAB 322 E-5 + JIB

LOAD DIAGRAM

To the left of the curve the indicated loads can be handled
with any loader function provided that the positions of the
booms are optimized from a force point of view.
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S HIAB 322 E-5 + JIB

LOAD DIAGRAM

To the left of the curve the indicated loads can be handled
with any loader function provided that the positions of the
booms are optimized from a force point of view.
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S HIAB 322 E-5 + JIB

LOAD DIAGRAM

To the left of the curve the indicated loads can be handled
with any loader function provided that the positions of the
booms are optimized from a force point of view.
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S HIAB 322 E-5 + JIB

LOAD DIAGRAM

To the left of the curve the indicated loads can be handled
with any loader function provided that the positions of the
booms are optimized from a force point of view.
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3 HIAB 322 E-6 + JIB

LOAD DIAGRAM

To the left of the curve the indicated loads can be handled
with any loader function provided that the positions of the
booms are optimized from a force point of view.
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S5 HIAB 322 E-6 + JIB

LOAD DIAGRAM

To the left of the curve the indicated loads can be handled
with any loader function provided that the positions of the
booms are optimized from a force point of view.
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3 HIAB 322 EP HIPRO

TECHNICAL DATA

Lifting capacity (ADC), max.

Lifting capacity, max.

Hydraulic outreach, standard

Hydraulic boom extension

Outreach, manual extension

Lifting height above installation level, hydr/man
Standard Hook Capacity

Outreach-lifting capacity (ADC), standard (M

Outreach-lifting capacity (ADC),
manual extensions
Outreach-lifting capacity, standard (1)

Rec. oil flow (2)
Working pressure

Power needed at rec. oil flow

Slewing angle

Max. Slope viable at full capacity

Height in folded position

Width in folded position

Installation space needed (4)
Weights:

Crane in standard version without support legs
Weight of 1 manual

Weight of 2 manual

Frame attachments

Support leg equipment 7m span (5)
Support leg equipment 5.8m span (6)
Tank incl. Oil

HIAB 322 EP-2 HIPRO
309 KNm  (31.5tm)
287 KNm  (29.3 tm)
8.0m

3.8m

10.6 m

10000 kg

3.0m- 10000 kg
42m- 7500 kg
59m- 5400 kg
7.9m- 4000 kg

30m- 9500 kg
42m- 7000 kg
59m- 4950 kg
7.9m- 3700 kg

90 - 140 I./min.
33.0 MPa

50 - 77 kW
420°

5.2°

2380 mm
2500 mm
1120 mm

2970 kg

48 - 63 kg
555-585 kg
505-525 kg
185 kg

HIAB 322 EP-3 HIPRO
303 kKNm  (30.9 tm)
281 kNm  (28.6 tm)
10.3m

6.0m

129 m

10000 kg

3.0m- 10000 kg
43m- 7200 kg
6.0m- 5100 kg
8.0m- 3750 kg
10.2m- 2940 kg

3.0m- 9300 kg
43m-  6700kg
6.0m- 4700 kg
8.0m - 3450 kg
10.2m- 2700 kg

90 - 140 I./min.
33.0 MPa

50 - 77 kw
420°

5.1°

2380 mm
2500 mm
1200 mm

3180 kg

48 - 63 kg
555-585 kg
505-525 kg
185 kg

We reserve the right to introduce changes in design
Designed and strength calculated in accordance with EN 13001 and EN 12999

(1) Hook on extension -2 (Standard hook 10t)

(2) V91M / For high oil flow, variable pump recommended
(4) Without / With external functions (tools)

(5) Support legs spread 7m. (min-max)

(6) Support legs spread 5.8m. (min-max)
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3 HIAB 322 EP HIPRO

HIAB 322 EP-4 HIPRO
297 kKNm  (30.3 tm)
275 kNm  (28.0 tm)
12.7m

8.3m

17.4

15.3m/20.1 m
10000 kg

2.9m- 10000 kg
44m-  6900kg
61m- 4850 kg
81m-  3550kg
103m- 2720kg
12.6m- 2200 kg

15.0m- 1760 kg
17.4m- 1460 kg
29m- 9400 kg
44m- 6400 kg
6.1m-  4450kg
8.1m - 3250 kg
10.3m- 2500 kg
12.6 m- 2020 kg

90 - 140 I./min.

33.0 MPa

50 - 77 kW

420°

5.1°

2380 mm

2500 mm

1240 mm /1278 mm

3390 kg
124 kg

92 kg

48 - 63 kg
555-585 kg
505-525 kg
185 kg

HIAB 322 EP-5 HIPRO
293 KNm  (29.8 tm)
270 KNm  (27.5 tm)
15.1m
10.6 m
17.5m
17.7m/20.1m
10000 kg
29m- 10000 kg
45m- 6600 kg
62m- 4650 kg
82m- 3350 kg
10.4m- 2560 kg
12.7m- 2040 kg
15.0m- 1720 kg

17.4m- 1420 kg

29m- 9300 kg
45m-  6100kg
62m-  4250kg
8.2m - 3050 kg
10.4m- 2320 kg
127 m- 1860 kg
15.0m- 1560 kg

90 - 140 I./min.

33.0 MPa

50 - 77 kw

420°

5.1°

2380 mm

2500 mm

1240 mm /1278 mm

3540 kg
92 kg

48 - 63 kg
555-585 kg
505-525 kg
185 kg

We reserve the right to introduce changes in design
Designed and strength calculated in accordance with EN 13001 and EN 12999

(1) Hook on extension -2 (Standard hook 10t)
(2)

(4) Without / With external functions (tools)
(5) Support legs spread 7m. (min-max)

(6) Support legs spread 5.8m. (min-max)

V91M / For high oil flow, variable pump recommended
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S HIAB 322 E HIPRO

TECHNICAL DATA

Lifting capacity (ADC), max.

Lifting capacity, max.

Hydraulic outreach, standard

Hydraulic boom extension

Outreach, manual extension

Lifting height above installation level, hydr/man
Standard Hook Capacity

Outreach-lifting capacity (ADC), standard (1)

Outreach-lifting capacity (ADC),
manual extensions
Outreach-lifting capacity, standard 1)

Rec. oil flow (2)
Working pressure

Power needed at rec. oil flow

Slewing angle

Max. Slope viable at full capacity

Height in folded position

Width in folded position

Installation space needed (4)
Weights:

Crane in standard version without support legs
Weight of 1 manual

Weight of 2 manual

Frame attachments

Support leg equipment 7m span (5)
Support leg equipment 5.8m span (6)
Tank incl. Oil

HIAB 322 E-4 HIPRO
296 KNm  (30.1 tm)
272 KNm  (27.7 tm)
11.7 m

7.5m

16.2m
14.3m/18.8m
10000 kg

3.0m- 9400 kg
43m- 7000 kg
59m- 5000 kg
7.8m- 3650 kg
9.7m- 2900 kg
11.7 m- 2400 kg

13.8m- 1960 kg
16.1m- 1600 kg
30m- 9100 kg
43m- 6500 kg
59m- 4600 kg
7.8m - 3350 kg
9.7m - 2660 kg
11.7m-  2180kg

90 - 140 I./min.

33.0 MPa

50 - 77 kwW

420°

5.1°

2380 mm

2500 mm

1150 mm / 1278 mm

3410 kg

98 kg

101 kg

48 - 63 kg
555-585 kg
505-525 kg
185 kg

HIAB 322 E-5 HIPRO
290 KNm  (29.5 tm)
267 KNm  (27.3 tm)
13.9m

9.6m

18.5m
16.5m/21.1m
10000 kg

3.1m- 9300 kg
44m- 6700 kg
6.0m - 4750 kg
7.8m- 3500 kg
97m-  2740kg
11.7m- 2220 kg
13.8m- 1860 kg

16.1m- 1520 kg
18.4m- 1240 kg
3.1m- 8600 kg
44m-  6200Kkg
6.0m-  4350kg
7.8m - 3200 kg
9.7m- 2480 kg
11.7m- 2000 kg
13.8m- 1680 kg

90 - 140 I./min.

33.0 MPa

50 - 77 kw

420°

5.1°

2380 mm

2500 mm

1120 mm /1278 mm

3610 kg
101 kg
103 kg

48 - 63kg
555-585 kg
505-525 kg
185 kg

We reserve the right to introduce changes in design
Designed and strength calculated in accordance with EN 13001 and EN 12999

(1) Hook on extension -4 (Standard hook 10t)

(2) V91M / For high oil flow, variable pump recommended
(4) Without / With external functions (tools)

(5) Support legs spread 7m. (min-max)

(6) Support legs spread 5.8m. (Min-max)
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3 HIAB 322 E HIPRO

HIAB 322 E-6 HIPRO HIAB 322 E-7 HIPRO HIAB 322 E-8 HIPRO

284 KNm  (29.0 tm) 279 KNm  (28.4 tm) 275 KNm (28 tm)

262 KNm  (26.7 tm) 256 KNm  (26.1 tm) 252 KNm  (25.7 tm)

16.2m 18.6 m 21.0m

11.8 m 14.1m 16.4m

20.1m 21.8m 22.6m

18.8m /227 m 21.2m/244m 23.6m/252m

10000 kg 10000 kg 10000 kg

3.1m- 9100 kg 3.1m- 8900 kg 3.1m- 8800 kg

45m-  6400kg 4.6m- 6200 kg 47m- 5900 kg

6.1m - 4500 kg 6.2m - 4300 kg 6.3m - 4150 kg

79m- 3300 kg 8.0m- 3100 kg 8.1m - 2960 kg

9.8m - 2540 kg 9.9m - 2360 kg 10.0m- 2220 kg

11.8m- 2020 kg 11.9m- 1860 kg 120m- 1720 kg

13.9m- 1680 kg 14.0m- 1500 kg 141 m- 1380 kg

16.1m- 1420 kg 16.2m- 1260 kg 16.3m- 1120 kg
18.5m- 1080 kg 18.6 m- 960 kg

209 m- 840kg

18.4m- 1160 kg 20.1m-  940kg 225m- 740kg

20.0m- 1020 kg 21.7m- 830kg

3.1m-  8400kg 3.1m-  8300kg 31m-  8100kg

45m- 5900 kg 46m-  5700kg 47m-  5500Kkg

6.1m-  4150kg 62m-  3950kg 63m-  3750kg

7.9m- 3000 kg 8.0m - 2820 kg 8.1m - 2680 kg

9.8m - 2300 kg 9.9m - 2120 kg 10.0m- 1985kg

11.8m- 1820kg 11.9m- 1660 kg 12.0m- 1520 kg

13.9m- 1500 kg 14.0m- 1340 kg 141 m- 1200 kg

16.1m- 1280 kg 16.2m- 1100 kg 16.3m- 980kg
185m- 960 kg 18.6m- 830kg

209m- 730kg

90 - 140 I./min. 90 - 140 I./min. 90 - 140 I./min.

33.0 MPa 33.0 MPa 33.0 MPa

50 - 77 kW 50 - 77 kW 50 - 77 kW

420 ° 420° 420 °

50° 5.0° 5.0°

2380 mm 2380 mm 2380 mm

2500 mm 2500 mm 2500 mm

1230 mm /1318 mm 1260 mm/1278 1260 mm /1278 mm

3780 kg 3950 kg 4070 kg

103 kg 75 kg 52 kg

75 kg 52 kg

48 - 63 kg 48 - 63 kg 48 - 63 kg

555-585 kg 555-585 kg 555-585 kg

505-525 kg 505-525 kg 505-525 kg

185 kg 185 kg 185 kg

We reserve the right to introduce changes in design
Designed and strength calculated in accordance with EN 13001 and EN 12999

(1) Hook on extension -4 (Standard hook 10t)

(2) V91M / For high oil flow, variable pump recommended
(4) Without / With external functions (tools)

(5) Support legs spread 7m. (min-max)

(6) Support legs spread 5,8m. (min-max)
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3 HIAB 322 EP HIDUO

TECHNICAL DATA HIAB 322 EP-2 HIDUO
Lifting capacity (ADC), max. 297 KNm  (30.3 tm)
Lifting capacity, max. 275 kKNm  (28.1 tm)
Hydraulic outreach, standard 8.0m

Hydraulic boom extension 3.8m

Outreach, manual extension

Lifting height above installation level, hydr/man 10.6 m

Standard Hook Capacity 10000 kg
Outreach-lifting capacity (ADC), standard (1) 29m- 10000 kg

42m- 7200 kg
59m- 5100 kg
7.9m- 3850 kg

Outreach-lifting capacity (ADC),
manual extensions

Outreach-lifting capacity, standard (1) 29m- 9400 kg
42m-  6700kg
5.9m - 4750 kg
7.9m- 3550 kg

Rec. oil flow (2) 80 - 90 I./min.
Working pressure 32.0 MPa
Power needed at rec. oil flow 43 - 48 kW
Slewing angle 420°

Max. Slope viable at full capacity 5.4°

Height in folded position 2380 mm
Width in folded position 2500 mm
Installation space needed (4) 1120 mm
Weights:

Crane in standard version without support legs 2950 kg

Weight of 1 manual
Weight of 2 manual

Frame attachments 48 - 63 kg
Support leg equipment 7m span (5) 555-585 kg
Support leg equipment 5,8m span (6) 505-525 kg
Tank incl. Oil 185 kg

HIAB 322 EP-3 HIDUO

291 kNm
269 KNm
10.3m
6.0m

129 m
10000 kg
2.8m-
43m-
6.0m -
8.0m -
10.2m -

2.8m-
43m-
6.0m -
8.0m-
10.2m -

(29.6 tm)
(27.4 tm)

10000 kg
6900 kg
4850 kg
3600 kg
2800 kg

9500 kg
6400 kg
4500 kg
3300 kg
2580 kg

80 - 90 I./min.

32.0 MPa

43 - 48 kW

420°
54°

2380 mm
2500 mm
1200 mm

3160 kg

48 - 63 kg
555-585 kg
505-525 kg

185 kg

We reserve the right to introduce changes in design
Designed and strength calculated in accordance with EN 13001 and EN 12999

(1) Hook on extension -2 (Standard hook 10t)

(2) V91M / For high oil flow, a variable pump is recommended
(3) Without / With external functions (tools)

(4) Support legs spread 7m. (min-max)

(5) Support legs spread 5.8m. (min-max)
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3 HIAB 322 EP HIDUO

HIAB 322 EP-4 HIDUO

285 kNm  (29.0 tm)
263 kKNm  (26.8 tm)
127 m

8.3m

17.5m
15.3m/20.1m
10000 kg

28m- 10000 kg
4.4m - 6600 kg
6.1m- 4600 kg
8.1m- 3400 kg
10.3m- 2600 kg
12.6 m- 2100 kg

15.0m- 1680 kg
174 m- 1380 kg
28m- 9300 kg
44m-  6100kg
6.1m-  4250kg
8.1m - 3100 kg
10.3m- 2380 kg
126 m- 1920 kg

80 - 90 I./min.

32.0 MPa

43 - 48 KW

420°

5.3°

2380 mm

2500 mm

1240 mm /1278 mm

3370 kg
124 kg

92 kg

48 - 63 kg
555-585 kg
505-525 kg
185 kg

HIAB 322 EP-5 HIDUO

280 KNm  (28.5 tm)
258 KNm  (26.3 tm)
15.1m

10.6 m

17.5m
17.7m/20.1m
10000 kg

2.7m - 10000 kg
45m - 6300 kg
62m- 4400 kg
82m- 3200 kg
10.4m- 2420 kg
127 m- 1940 kg
15.0m- 1620 kg

17.4m- 1340 kg

27m- 9500 kg
45m- 5800 kg
62m- 4050 kg
82m-  2920kg
10.4m- 2200 kg
127 m- 1760 kg
15.0m- 1480 kg

80 - 90 I./min.

32.0 MPa

43 - 48 kW

420°

5.3°

2380 mm

2500 mm

1240 mm /1278 mm

3530 kg
92 kg

48 - 63 kg
555-585 kg
505-525 kg
185 kg

We reserve the right to introduce changes in design
Designed and strength calculated in accordance with EN 13001 and EN 12999

Hook on extension -2 (Standard hook 10t)

4) Support legs spread 7m. (min-max)

(
(
(
(
(5) Support legs spread 5.8m. (min-max)

)
)
) Without / With external functions (tools)
)
)

V91M / For high oil flow, a variable pump is recommended
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3 HIAB 322 E HIDUO

TECHNICAL DATA

Lifting capacity (ADC), max.

Lifting capacity, max.

Hydraulic outreach, standard

Hydraulic boom extension

Outreach, manual extension

Lifting height above installation level, hydr/man
Standard Hook Capacity

Outreach-lifting capacity (ADC), standard (1)

Outreach-lifting capacity (ADC),
manual extensions
Outreach-lifting capacity, standard (@]

Rec. oil flow )
Working pressure

Power needed at rec. oil flow

Slewing angle

Max. Slope viable at full capacity

Height in folded position

Width in folded position

Installation space needed (4)
Weights:

Crane in standard version without support legs
Weight of 1 manual

Weight of 2 manual

Frame attachments

Support leg equipment 7m span (5)
Support leg equipment 5,8m span (6)
Tank incl. Oil

HIAB 322 E-4 HIDUO
283 KNm  (28.9 tm)
261 kKNm  (26.7 tm)
11.7m

7.5m

16.2m

143 m/18.8m
10000 kg

29m- 9400 kg
43m- 6700 kg
59m- 4750 kg
78m- 3500 kg
97m-  2760kg
11.7m- 2280kg

13.8m- 1860 kg
16.1m- 1520 kg
29m- 9000 kg
4.3m - 6200 kg
5.9m - 4400 kg
7.8m- 3200 kg
9.7m- 2520 kg
11.7m- 2080 kg

80 - 90 I./min.

32.0 MPa

43 - 48 kW

420°

53°

2380 mm

2500 mm

1150 mm / 1278 mm

3400 kg

98 kg

101 kg

48 - 63 kg
555-585 kg
505-525 kg
185 kg

HIAB 322 E-5 HIDUO
275 kKNm  (28.1 tm)
254 KNm  (25.9 tm)
13.9m

9.6m

18.5m
16.5m/21.1m
10000 kg

3.0m- 9200 kg
45m-  6200kg
6.0m- 4500 kg
78m-  3300kg
9.7m- 2560 kg
11.7m- 2060 kg
13.8m- 1720 kg

16.1m- 1420 kg
18.4m- 1160 kg
29m-  8800kg
4.4m - 5790 kg
6.0m - 4150 kg
7.8m- 3050 kg
97m-  2360kg
11.7m- 1900 kg
13.8m- 1600 kg

80 - 90 I./min.

32.0 MPa

43 - 48 kKW

420°

5.3°

2380 mm

2500 mm

1120 mm / 1278 mm

3590 kg
101 kg
103 kg

48 - 63kg
555-585 kg
505-525 kg
185 kg

We reserve the right to introduce changes in design
Designed and strength calculated in accordance with EN 13001 and EN 12999

(1) Hook on extension -2 (Standard hook 10t)

(2) V91M / For high oil flow, a variable pump is recommended
(3) Without / With external functions (tools)

(4) Support legs spread 7m. (min-max)

(5) Support legs spread 5.8m. (min-max)
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3 HIAB 322 E HIDUO

HIAB 322 E-6 HIDUO
272 KNm  (27.7 tm)
250 KNm  (25.5 tm)
16.2m

11.8 m

20.1m
18.8m/22.7 m
10000 kg

3.0m- 9000 kg
4.5m - 6100 kg
6.1m- 4300 kg
7.9m- 3150 kg
9.8m- 2400 kg
11.8m- 1920 kg
139m- 1580 kg
16.1m- 1340 kg

18.4m- 1100 kg
200m-  940kg

30m-  8300kg
45m-  5700kg
6.1m-  3950kg
7.9m- 2840 kg
9.8m - 2160 kg
11.8m- 1720 kg
13.9m- 1400 kg
16.1m- 1200 kg

80 - 90 I./min.

32.0 MPa

43 - 48 KW

420°

5.3°

2380 mm

2500 mm

1230 mm /1318 mm

3760 kg
103 kg

75 kg

48 - 63 kg
555-585 kg
505-525 kg
185 kg

HIAB 322 E-7 HIDUO
266 KNm  (27.4 tm)
245 kKNm  (24.9 tm)
18.6 m

14.1m

21.8m
21.2m/24.4m
10000 kg

3.0m- 8800 kg
4.6m- 5900 kg
62m- 4100 kg
8.0m- 2960 kg
9.9m-  2220kg
11.9m- 1740 kg
14.0m- 1400 kg
16.2m- 1180 kg
18.5m- 1020 kg

20.1m- 870kg

21.7m- 770kg

30m-  8200kg
46m- 5400 kg
62m-  3750kg
80m-  2660kg
9.9m- 2000 kg
11.9m- 1540 kg
14.0m- 1240 kg
16.2m- 1040 kg
18.5m- 890 kg

80 - 90 |./min.

32.0 MPa

43 - 48 kW

420°

5.3°

2380 mm

2500 mm

1260 mm /1278 mm

3930 kg
75 kg

52 kg

48 - 63 kg
555-585 kg
505-525 kg
185 kg

HIAB 322 E-8 HIDUO
261 kKNm  (26.6 tm)
239 KNm  (24.3 tm)
21.0m

16.4m

22.6m
23.6m/252m
10000 kg

3.0m- 8700 kg
47m- 5700 kg
63m- 3950 kg
8.1m- 2800 kg
10.0m- 2080 kg
12.0m- 1600 kg
14.1m- 1280 kg
16.3m- 1040 kg
18.6m- 890 kg
209m- 780kg
225m-  680kg

3.0m- 8000 kg
47m-  5200Kkg
63m-  3550kg
8.1m-  2520kg
10.0m- 1860 kg
120m- 1420 kg
141 m- 1120 kg
16.3m- 900 kg

18.6 m- 760Kkg

209 m- 670kg

80 - 90 I./min.

32.0 MPa

43 - 48 kW

420°

5.2°

2380 mm

2500 mm

1260 mm / 1278 mm

4050 kg
52 kg

48 - 63kg
555-585 kg
505-525 kg
185 kg

We reserve the right to introduce changes in design
Designed and strength calculated in accordance with EN 13001 and EN 12999

(1) Hook on extension -2 (Standard hook 10t)

(2) V91M / For high oil flow, a variable pump is recommended
(4) Without / With external functions (tools)

(5) Support legs spread 7m. (min-max)

(6) Support legs spread 5.8m. (min-max)
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3 HIAB 322 EP DUOD

TECHNICAL DATA HIAB 322 EP-2 DUO
Lifting capacity (ADC), max. 281 kKNm  (28.7 tm)
Lifting capacity, max. 261 kKNm  (26.6 tm)
Hydraulic outreach, standard 8.0m

Hydraulic boom extension 3.8m

Outreach, manual extension

Lifting height above installation level, hydr/man 10.6m/15.3m
Standard Hook Capacity 10000 kg
Outreach-lifting capacity (ADC), standard (1) 27m- 10000 kg

42m- 6800 kg
59m-  4850kg
79m- 3650 kg

Outreach-lifting capacity (ADC),
manual extensions

Outreach-lifting capacity, standard 1) 2.7 m - 9600 kg
42m- 6300 kg
59m- 4500 kg
7.9m - 3350 kg

Rec. oil flow (2) 60 - 75 I./min.
Working pressure 31.0 MPa
Power needed at rec. oil flow 31-39 kw
Slewing angle 420°

Max. Slope viable at full capacity 5.7°

Height in folded position 2380 mm
Width in folded position 2500 mm
Installation space needed (4) 1120 mm
Weights:

Crane in standard version without support legs 2930 kg

Weight of 1 manual
Weight of 2 manual

Frame attachments 48 - 63 kg
Support leg equipment 7m span (5) 555-585 kg
Support leg equipment 5.8m span (6) 505-525 kg
Tank incl. Oil 185 kg

HIAB 322 EP-3 DUO
275 kNm  (28.0 tm)
254 kNm  (25.9 tm)
10.3m

6.0m

129m/17.7 m
10000 kg

2.7m- 10000 kg
43m- 6500 kg
6.0m - 4600 kg
8.0m- 3400 kg
10.2m- 2640 kg

27m- 9300 kg
43m- 6000 kg
6.0m - 4250 kg
8.0m - 3100 kg
10.2m-  2420kg

60 - 75 I./min.
31.0 MPa
31-39 kW
420°

5.7°

2380 mm
2500 mm
1200 mm

3140 kg

48 - 63 kg
555-585 kg
505-525 kg
185 kg

We reserve the right to introduce changes in design
Designed and strength calculated in accordance with EN 13001 and EN 12999

(1) Hook on extension -2 (Standard hook 10t)

(2) V91M / For high oil flow, a variable pump is recommended
(3) Without / With external functions (tools)

(4) Support legs spread 7m. (min-max)

(5) Support legs spread 5.8m. (min-max)
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3 HIAB 322 EP DUO

HIAB 322 EP-4 DUO
269 KNm  (27.4 tm)
248 KNm  (25.3 tm)
127 m

8.3m

17.5m
15.3m/20.1m
10000 kg

2.6m- 10000 kg
44m- 6200 kg
6.1m- 4350 kg
81m-  3150kg
10.3m- 2440kg
12.6 m- 1960 kg

15.0m- 1560 kg
17.4m- 1280kg
25m- 9500 kg
44m- 5700 kg
6.1m - 4000 kg
8.1m - 2900 kg
10.3m- 2220 kg
12.6m- 1800 kg

60 - 75 |./min.

31.0 MPa

31-39 kW

420°

5.6°

2380 mm

2500 mm

1240 mm / 1278 mm

3350 kg
124 kg

92 kg

48 - 63 kg
555-585 kg
505-525 kg
185 kg

HIAB 322 EP-5 DUO
264 KNm  (26.9 tm)
244 KNm  (24.8 tm)
15.1m
10.6 m
17.5m
17.7m/20.1m
10000 kg
2.6m- 10000 kg
45m- 6000 kg
62m-  4150kg
82m- 3000 kg
10.4m- 2260 kg
127 m- 1800 kg
15.0m- 1520 kg

17.4m- 1240 kg

26m- 9300 kg
45m- 5500 kg
6.2m - 3800 kg
8.2m - 2740 kg
10.4m- 2060 kg
127 m- 1640 kg
15.0m- 1360 kg

60 - 75 I./min.

31.0 MPa

31 -39 kW

420°

5.6°

2380 mm

2500 mm

1240 mm /1278 mm

3500 kg
92 kg

48 - 63 kg
555-585 kg
505-525 kg
185 kg

We reserve the right to introduce changes in design
Designed and strength calculated in accordance with EN 13001 and EN 12999

Hook on extension -2 (Standard hook 10t)

4) Support legs spread 7m. (min-max)

(
(
(
(
(5) Support legs spread 5.8m. (min-max)

)
)
) Without / With external functions (tools)
)
)

V91M / For high oil flow, a variable pump is recommended
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3 HIAB 322 E DUD

TECHNICAL DATA
Lifting capacity (ADC), max.
Lifting capacity, max.
Hydraulic outreach, standard
Hydraulic boom extension
Outreach, manual extension
Lifting height above installation level, hydr/man
Standard Hook Capacity
Outreach-lifting capacity (ADC), standard (1)

Outreach-lifting capacity (ADC),
manual extensions
Outreach-lifting capacity, standard 1

Rec. oil flow )
Working pressure

Power needed at rec. oil flow

Slewing angle

Max. Slope viable at full capacity

Height in folded position

Width in folded position

Installation space needed (4)
Weights:

Crane in standard version without support legs
Weight of 1 manual

Weight of 2 manual

Frame attachments

Support leg equipment 7m span (5)
Support leg equipment 5.8m span (6)
Tank incl. Oil

HIAB 322 E-4 DUO
267 KNm  (27.3 tm)
247 KNm  (25.2 tm)
11.7m

7.5m

16.2m

143 m/18.8m
10000 kg

28m- 9300 kg
43m- 6300 kg
59m- 4500 kg
78m-  3300kg
97m-  2600kg
11.7m- 2140 kg

13.8m- 1740 kg
16.1m- 1400 kg
28m-  8800kg
43m-  5800kg
5.9m - 4100 kg
7.8m- 3000 kg
97m-  2360kg
11.7m- 1940 kg

60 - 75 |./min.

31.0 MPa

31-39 kw

420°

5.6°

2380 mm

2500 mm

1150 mm / 1278 mm

3370 kg
98 kg

101 kg

48 - 63 kg
555-585 kg
505-525 kg
185 kg

HIAB 322 E-5 DUO
261 kNm (26.7 tm)
241 kKNm  (24.6 tm)
13.9m

9.6m

18.5m
16.5m/21.1m
10000 kg

28 m- 9100 kg
45m- 6100 kg
6.0m - 4250 kg
78m-  3150kg
97m-  2420kg
11.7m- 1960 kg
13.8m- 1640 kg

16.1m- 1320 kg
18.4m- 1080 kg
28m- 8600 kg
4.4m- 5600 kg
6.0m - 3900 kg
7.8m- 2840 kg
9.7m-  2200kg
11.7m- 1760 kg
13.8m- 1480 kg

60 - 75 I./min.

31.0 MPa

31-39 kw

420°

5.6°

2380 mm

2500 mm

1120 mm / 1278 mm

3570 kg
101 kg
103 kg

48 - 63kg
555-585 kg
505-525 kg
185 kg

We reserve the right to introduce changes in design
Designed and strength calculated in accordance with EN 13001 and EN 12999

(1) Hook on extension -2 (Standard hook 10t)

(2) V91M / For high oil flow, a variable pump is recommended
(3) Without / With external functions (tools)

(4) Support legs spread 7m. (min-max)

(5) Support legs spread 5.8m. (min-max)
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HIAB 322 E-6 DUO
256 KNm  (26.1 tm)
235 kKNm (24 tm)
16.2m

11.8 m

20.1Tm

18.8m /227 m
10000 kg

2.8m- 8900 kg
45m-  5800Kkg
6.1m - 4050 kg
7.9m - 2920 kg
9.8m - 2240 kg
11.8m- 1760 kg
13.9m- 1460 kg
16.1m- 1240 kg

18.4m- 1000 kg
20.0m- 860kg

2.8m- 8400 kg
45m - 5300 kg
6.1m-  3700kg
79m-  2660kg
9.8m- 2000 kg
11.8m- 1580 kg
13.9m- 1300 kg
16.1m- 1100 kg

60 - 75 |./min.

31.0 MPa

31-39 kw

420°

5.6°

2380 mm

2500 mm

1230 mm/ 1318 mm

3740 kg
103 kg

75 kg

48 - 63 kg
555-585 kg
505-525 kg
185 kg

HIAB 322 E-7 DUO
251 kNm  (25.5tm)
230 KNm  (23.4 tm)
18.6 m

14.1m

21.8m
21.2m/24.4m
10000 kg

28m-  8700kg
46m- 5500 kg
6.2m - 3850 kg
8.0m - 2740 kg
9.9m- 2060 kg
11.9m- 1600 kg
14.0m- 1280 kg
16.2m- 1060 kg
185m- 920kg

20.1m-  790kg
21.7m-  690kg
28m- 8200 kg
4.6m- 5100 kg
62m- 3500 kg
80m-  2480kg
99m- 1840 kg
11.9m- 1420 kg
14.0m- 1120 kg
16.2m- 930kg
18.5m- 800 kg

60 - 75 |./min.

31.0 MPa

31-39 kw

420°

5.6°

2380 mm

2500 mm

1260 mm / 1278 mm

3910 kg

75 kg

52 kg

48 - 63 kg
555-585 kg
505-525 kg
185 kg

HIAB 322 E-8 DUO
245 kNm  (24.9 tm)
224 KNm  (22.8 tm)
21.0m

16.4m

22.6m
23.6m/252m
10000 kg

2.8m-  8500Kkg
47m-  5300Kkg
6.3m - 3650 kg
8.1m- 2600 kg
10.0m- 1920 kg
12.0m- 1460 kg
14.1m- 1160 kg
16.3m- 940 kg
18.6m- 790kg
20.9m- 700kg
225m-  560kg

28m- 8100 kg
47m- 4900 kg
6.3m- 3300 kg
8.1m-  2340kg
10.0m- 1700 kg
120m- 1280 kg
14.1m- 1000 kg
16.3m- 810kg

18.6 m- 670kg

209m- 590kg

60 - 75 I./min.

31.0 MPa

31-39 kw

420°

5.6°

2380 mm

2500 mm

1260 mm / 1278 mm

4030 kg
52 kg

48 - 63 kg
555-585 kg
505-525 kg
185 kg

We reserve the right to introduce changes in design

Designed and strength calculated in accordance with EN 13001 and EN 12999

(
(
(
(
(

) Hook on extension -2 (Standard hook 10t)

) V91M / For high oil flow, a variable pump is recommended
) Without / With external functions (tools)

4) Support legs spread 7m. (min-max)

5) Support legs spread 5.8m. (min-max)
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TECHNICAL DATA
Lifting capacity, max.
Hydraulic outreach, standard
Hydraulic boom extension
Outreach, manual extension
Lifting height above installation level, hydr/man
Standard Hook Capacity
Outreach-lifting capacity, standard (1)

Outreach-lifting capacity,

manual extensions

Rec. oil flow 2)
Working pressure

Power needed at rec. oil flow

Slewing angle

Max. Slope viable at full capacity

Height in folded position

Width in folded position

Installation space needed (3)
Weights:

Crane in standard version without support legs
Weight of 1 manual

Weight of 2 manual

Frame attachments

Support leg equipment 7m span (4)
Support leg equipment 5.8m span (5)
Tank incl. Oil

HIAB 322 EP-2 CLX
281 kKNm (28.7 tm)
8.0m
3.8m

10.6 m/153m
10000 kg

2.7m- 10000 kg
42m - 6800 kg
59m- 4850 kg
79m-  3650kg

60 - 75 I./min.
31.0 MPa
31-39 kw
420°

5.7°

2380 mm
2500 mm
1120 mm

2930 kg

48 - 63 kg
555-585 kg
505-525 kg
185 kg

HIAB 322 EP-3 CLX
275 kNm  (28.0 tm)
10.3m
6.0m

129 m/17.7 m
10000 kg

27 m- 10000 kg
43m-  6500kg
60m- 4600 kg
8.0m- 3400 kg
10.2m- 2640 kg

60 - 75 ./min.
31.0 MPa
31-39 kw
420°

5.7°

2380 mm
2500 mm
1200 mm

3140 kg

48 - 63kg
555-585 kg
505-525 kg
185 kg

We reserve the right to introduce changes in design
Designed and strength calculated in accordance with EN 13001 and EN 12999

(1) Hook on extension -2 (Standard hook 10t)

(2) V91M / For high oil flow, a variable pump is recommended
(3) Without / With external functions (tools)

(4) Support legs spread 7m. (min-max)

(5) Support legs spread 5.8m. (Min-max)
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S5 HIAB 322 EP CLX

HIAB 322 EP-4 CLX
269 KNm  (27.4 tm)
12.7 m
8.3m
17.5m
15.3m/20.1Tm
10000 kg
2.6m - 10000 kg
4.4m - 6200 kg
6.1m - 4350 kg
81m- 3150 kg
10.3m- 2440 kg
126 m- 1960 kg

15.0m- 1560 kg
17.4m- 1280 kg
60 - 75 |./min.

31.0 MPa

31-39 kw

420°

5.6°

2380 mm

2500 mm

1240 mm / 1278 mm

3350 kg
124 kg

92 kg

48 - 63 kg
555-585 kg
505-525 kg
185 kg

HIAB 322 EP-5 CLX
264 KNm  (26.9 tm)
15.1m
10.6 m
17.5m
17.7m/20.1m
10000 kg
2.6m- 10000 kg
45m- 6000 kg
62m-  4150kg
82m- 3000 kg
10.4m- 2260Kkg
127 m- 1800 kg
15.0m- 1520 kg

17.4m- 1240 kg

60 - 75 |./min.

31.0 MPa

31-39 kw

420°

56°

2380 mm

2500 mm

1240 mm / 1278 mm

3500 kg
92 kg

48 - 63 kg
555-585 kg
505-525 kg
185 kg

We reserve the right to introduce changes in design
Designed and strength calculated in accordance with EN 13001 and EN 12999

) Hook on extension -2 (Standard hook 10t)

) V91M / For high oil flow, a variable pump is recommended
) Without / With external functions (tools)

4) Support legs spread 7m. (min-max)

)

(
(
(
(
(5) Support legs spread 5.8m. (min-max)
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S HIAB 322 E-4 + JIB

TECHNICAL DATA

Hydraulic outreach

Manual outreach

Jib Lifting Height at standard 45 deg
Jib Lifting Height at standard 70 deg

Lifting height above installation level, hydr / man

Outreach - lifting capacity, hydraulic extension, horizontal

Outreach - lifting capacity, manual extension, horizontal

Outreach - lifting capacity, hydraulic extension, 45 deg

Outreach - lifting capacity, manual extension, 45 deg
Outreach - lifting capacity, hydraulic extension, 70 deg

Outreach - lifting capacity, manual extension, 70 deg

Weight Jib
Weight of 1 manual on jib

Q)

HIAB 322E-4 HIPRO JIB 100X-2.3

17.6m

10.7m
13.7m
202m/
149 m -
16.1m -
17.5m -

11.5m -
12.8 m -
14.2m -

7.1m-
8.3m-
9.7m-

880 Kg

1160 kg
1060 kg
960 kg

1720 kg
1540 kg
1380 kg

3300 kg
2220 kg
1620 kg

HIAB 322E-4 HIPRO JIB 100%-3.3

19.1Tm

10.7 m

13.7m

21.7m/
149 m -
16.1m -
17.5m -
19.1m -

11.5m -
12.8 m -
14.2m -
15.7m -

7.0m-
8.3m-
9.7m -
11.2m -

960 Kg

1080 kg
970 kg
870 kg
790 kg

1640 kg
1460 kg
1280 kg
1160 kg

3250 kg
2160 kg
1540 kg
1180 kg

We reserve the right to introduce changes in design
Designed and strength calculated in accordance with EN 13001 and EN 12999

(1) Including hose and pipe kit
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S5 HIAB 322 E-4 + JIB

We reserve the right to introduce changes in design
Designed and strength calculated in accordance with EN 13001 and EN 12999
(1) Including hose and pipe kit
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3 HIAB 322 E-5 + JIB

TECHNICAL DATA HIAB 322E-5 HIPRO JIB 100X-2.3 HIAB 322E-5 HIPRO JIB 100x-3.3
Hydraulic outreach 19.7m 21.2m
Manual outreach
Jib Lifting Height at standard 45 deg 12.2m 12.2m
Jib Lifting Height at standard 70 deg 15.7m 15.7m
Lifting height above installation level, hydr / man 22.3m/ 23.8m/
Outreach - lifting capacity, hydraulic extension, horizontal 17.0m- 810Kkg 17.0m- 730kg
18.2m- 740kg 18.2m- 660 kg
19.6m- 680 kg 19.6m- 600 kg

21.2m- 540kg

Outreach - lifting capacity, manual extension, horizontal

Outreach - lifting capacity, hydraulic extension, 45 deg 13.0m- 1340kg 13.0m- 1260 kg
14.2m- 1220 kg 14.2m- 1140 kg
157 m- 1080 kg 157 m- 1000 kg

172m-  910kg

Outreach - lifting capacity, manual extension, 45 deg

Outreach - lifting capacity, hydraulic extension, 70 deg 7.8m - 2900 kg 7.8m - 2820 kg
9.0m-  2240kg 9.0m-  2180kg
10.4m- 1620kg 10.4m- 1540 kg

11.9m- 1180 kg

Outreach - lifting capacity, manual extension, 70 deg
Weight Jib (1) 885 Kg 970 Kg
Weight of 1 manual on jib

We reserve the right to introduce changes in design
Designed and strength calculated in accordance with EN 13001 and EN 12999
(1) Including hose and pipe kit
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Sy HIAB 322 E-5 + JIB

HIAB 322 E-5 HIPRO JIB 100X-4 HIAB 322 E-5 HIPRO JIB 100X-5 HIAB 322 E-5 HIPRO JIB 70X-2
22.2m 23.7m 20.2m

221m
12.2m 12.2m 12.3m
15.7 m 15.7 m 15.9m
24.4m 259 m 228m/ 247 m
16.9m- 660 kg 16.9m-  590kg 17.0m- 960 kg
18.0m- 590kg 18.0m- 530Kkg 18.5m- 870kg
19.2m- 540kg 19.2m- 470kg 20.1m- 790kg
20.6m- 490 kg 20.6 m- 420 kg
21.1m-  450kg 221m- 380kg

23.6m- 350 kg
22.0m- 720kg

13.0m- 1200 kg 13.0m- 1120 kg 13.1m- 1480 kg
14.0m- 1080 kg 14.0m- 1020 kg 14.6 m- 1320 kg
15.3m- 960 kg 15.3m- 900 kg 16.2m- 1120 kg
16.6m- 870kg 16.6 m- 810kg
18.1m- 790Kkg 18.1m- 730kg

19.6m-  670kg
18.1m- 840kg

7.7m- 2800 kg 77m-  2740kg 79m-  2520kg
88m-  2220kg 88m- 2160 kg 9.4m- 1560 kg
10.0m- 1620 kg 10.0m- 1560 kg 11.0m- 1100 kg
11.4m- 1220 kg 11.4m- 1160 kg

129 m- 970kg 129m-  910kg

14.4m- 750kg
129 m- 820kg
1000 kg 1070 kg 585 kg

We reserve the right to introduce changes in design
Designed and strength calculated in accordance with EN 13001 and EN 12999
(1) Including hose and pipe kit
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S HIAB 322 E-5 + JIB

TECHNICAL DATA

Hydraulic outreach

Manual outreach

Jib Lifting Height at standard 45 deg

Jib Lifting Height at standard 70 deg

Lifting height above installation level, hydr / man
Outreach - lifting capacity, hydraulic extension, horizontal

Outreach - lifting capacity, manual extension, horizontal
Outreach - lifting capacity, hydraulic extension, 45 deg

Outreach - lifting capacity, manual extension, 45 deg
Outreach - lifting capacity, hydraulic extension, 70 deg

Outreach - lifting capacity, manual extension, 70 deg
Weight Jib (1)
Weight of 1 manual on jib

HIAB 322 E-5 HIPRO JIB 70X-3

22.0m
24.0m
12.2m
15.8m
24.6m/ 26.6m
16.9m- 910kg
184m- 820kg
20.1m- 740kg
21.9m- 670kg

23.9m- 590kg
13.0m- 1440 kg
14.5m- 1260 kg
16.2m- 1080 kg
18.0m- 800 kg

20.0m- 610kg
7.8m - 2580 kg
9.3m- 1560 kg
10.9m- 1080 kg
128m- 790kg

148 m- 600 kg
665 kg
31kg

HIAB 322 E-5 HIPRO JIB 70X-4

24.0m
259m
12.3m
15.8 m
26.6m/ 285m
17.0m- 830kg
185m- 740kg
202m- 650kg
220m- 590kg
23.9m- 540kg

259m-  410kg
13.1m- 1360 kg
14.6 m- 1180 kg
16.3m-  990kg
181m- 720kg
200m- 560kg

21.9m- 420kg
7.9m- 2440 kg
9.4m- 1460 kg
11.0m- 990 kg
129m- 710kg
14.8m- 550kg

16.7m- 420kg
745 kg
27 kg

We reserve the right to introduce changes in design
Designed and strength calculated in accordance with EN 13001 and EN 12999
(1) Including hose and pipe kit
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20.2m
138m

250m/ 269m 268m/ 288m 288m/ 30.7m

242m- 490 kg 261m- 380kg 28.1m- 280kg

19.6 m- 830kg 21.6m- 600 kg 23.5m- 420kg

13.6m- 830kg 15.5m- 600 kg 17.5m- 410kg

31kg

27 kg

We reserve the right to introduce changes in design
Designed and strength calculated in accordance with EN 13001 and EN 12999
(1) Including hose and pipe kit
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